Net financial assets/(liabilities)   997   (47) - - 950

At 30 April 2017

Financial assets
Trade receivables 3,179 - - - 3,179
Other receivables and deposits 77 - - - 77
Cash and bank balances 629 8 - - 637

3,885 8 - - 3,893

Financial liabilities
Trade payables (88) (62) (55) - (205)
Other payables and accruals (25) (26) - (29) (80)

(113) (88) (55) (29) (285)

Net financial assets/(liabilities)   3,772   (80)   (55)   (29) 3,608

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on transactions and balances that are denominated
in currencies other than Ringgit Malaysia. The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily United
States Dollar ("USD"), Singapore Dollar ("SGD"), Chinese Renminbi ("RMB") and Australia Dollar
("AUD"). Foreign currency risk is monitored closely on an ongoing basis to ensure that the net
exposure is at an acceptable level.

93

Notes to the
Financial Statements

30 April 2018 (Cont’d)

135annual report 2018

 596364-U

REDtone International Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

34. Financial instruments (contd.)

(c) Foreign currency risk (contd.)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

2018 2017
RM'000 RM'000

Profit, Loss,
net of tax net of tax

USD/RM - strengthened 5% 60 190
- weakened 5% (60) (190)

SGD/RM - strengthened 5% (2) (3)
- weakened 5% 2 3

RMB/RM - strengthened 5% - (3)
- weakened 5% - 3

(d) Liquidity risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit/(loss), net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in the foreign currency exchange rates against the functional
currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Group

The Group manages its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of funding so
as to ensure that refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall liquidity
management, the Group maintains sufficient levels of cash or cash convertible investments to meet